RESOLUTION NO.133

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle amending Section 2 of Resolution No.130, entitled:— "A Resolution of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle providing for the borrowing of the sum of Three Million Dollars and the issuance of General Serial Bonds of the Port of Seattle therefor, for the purpose of acquiring land and the construction of improvements thereon for the Harbor Improvement known as East Waterway Improvement No.2, provided for by Proposition No.2, submitted to the voters of said Port District at a special election held therein on June 17, 1913, and adopted by said voters at such election; and providing for the form and details of such bonds, and the payment of the principal and interest thereof."

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PORT COMMISSION OF THE PORT OF SEATTLE, as follows:

SECTION 1. That Resolution No.130 adopted July 130, 1913, providing for the issuance of bonds for East Waterway Improvement No.2, be amended in the following respects:

- (1) In the second paragraph of the form of bond set forth in Section 2, insert the words "except as to date of maturity" after the words "of like tenor."
- (2) In the closing paragraph of Section 2 describing the method of execution of the coupon, strike out the words "and the corporate seal of said coupons shall be the lithographed or engraved fac-simile of said seal."

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle in open session this 14th day of August, 1913, and signed by its proper officers in open session in authentication of its passage on the same date.

President of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle.

ATTEST

Secretary of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle.

Compared.